This is a translation from Bulgarian of the consolidated annual financial statement of Group Speedy for the year 2020.

31.12.2019  BGN EUR RON USD HUF

Other
currencies

Total

  BGN’000 BGN’000 BGN’000 BGN’000 BGN’000 BGN’000 BGN’000

Trade receivables 12,339 5,327 6,917 17 - - 24,600

Other receivables 763 1,315 - - - - 2,078

Cash and cash equivalents 8,616 3,025 4,439 40 56 20 16,196

Total assets 21,718 9,667 11,356 57 56 20 42,874

Lease liabilities 39,173 13,311 10,498 - - - 62,982
Long-term obligations under
subsidiary acquisitions

- 10,472 - - - - 10,472

Payables to banks 994 1,964 - - -  2,958

Trade payables 4,880 1,252 5,624 8 - - 11,764

Other payables 5,633 226 2,626 - 14 4 8,503

Total liabilities 50,680 27,225 18,748 8 14 4 96,679

Foreign currency sensitivity analysis

The table below demonstrates the currency sensitivity to a 10% increase/decrease in the current

exchange rate of BGN against currencies other than BGN and EUR based on the structure of foreign

currency assets and liabilities as at 31 December with assumption that the influence of all other

variables is ignored. The effect is measured and presented as impact on the financial result before taxes

and on equity.

RON USD HUF

 2020 2019 2020 2019 2020 2019

 BGN’000  BGN’000  BGN’000  BGN’000  BGN’000  BGN’000

10% increase in exchange rate

Financial result (profit or loss) + 186 (739) 10 5 91 4
Equity – accumulated earning + 186 (739) 10 5 91 4

10% decrease in exchange rate

Financial result (profit or loss) - (186) 739 (10) (5) (91) (4)
Equity – accumulated earning - (186) 739 (10) (5) (91) (4)

GROUP SPEEDY
CONSOLIDATED ANNUAL FINANCIAL STATEMENTS for 2020

111
This is a translation from Bulgarian of the consolidated annual financial statement of Group Speedy for the year 2020.

Liquidity risk

Liquidity risk stems from the working capital management, financial expenses and the principal

repayments of debt instruments. This is the risk of difficulties that the management may encounter in

servicing its obligations in a due manner.

The management policy is to ensure that there will be sufficient liquidity available to meet its

obligations when due. To achieve this goal, it constantly seeks means to maintain cash in accounts (or